

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).738/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2006 in CRLR No. 884/1997
of The

HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

RAVINDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and bail and office report)

Date: 04/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.

Mr. Venkat Subramanian, TR., Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Petitioner shall be released on bail on his furnishing personal bond in the sum of Rs.5,000/- and one surety of Rs.5,000/- to the satisfaction of the Assistant Sessions Judge, Palakkad, Kerala in Sessions Case No.70/1992.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master